2006, the ticker symbol of our ordinary shares was changed to �WILC�. Information regarding the market price of our ordinary shares is located in
our Form 20-F for the year ended December 31, 2005 filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission, or the Commission, on May 31,
2006. Additional information regarding the market price of our ordinary shares is listed below.

Ordinary Shares
Calendar Period 2006 High Low

Fourth Quarter (though October 24, 2006) $ 6.55 $ 5.75
Third Quarter 7.61 6.02
Second Quarter 8.83 5.30

October 2006 (through October 24, 2006) 6.55 5.75
September 2006 7.30 6.25
August 2006 6.60 6.06
July 2006 7.61 6.02
June 2006 8.83 6.75
May 2006 8.38 6.25
April 2006 6.61 5.30

   The last reported sale price of our ordinary shares on the Nasdaq Capital Market on October 24, 2006 was $6.50 per share. As of October
23, 2006, we had 30 holders of record of our ordinary shares.

10

CAPITALIZATION

   The following table sets forth our consolidated unaudited capitalization as of June 30, 2006 on an actual basis and on an as adjusted basis to
reflect the private placement of 1,652,893 ordinary shares at a price of $6.05 per share. The financial date in the following table should be read
in conjunction with our consolidated financial data and notes thereto incorporated by reference herein.

As of June 30, 2006
Actual As Adjusted

(In thousands, except per share
data)

Shareholders' equity:
Ordinary shares, par value NIS 0.10 per share: 49,893,520 shares authorized,

Edgar Filing: G WILLI FOOD INTERNATIONAL LTD - Form F-3

CAPITALIZATION 11

As of June 30, 2006
actual and as adjusted; 8,615,000 shares issued and outstanding, actual;
10,267,893 shares issued and outstanding, as adjusted (1) $ 213 $ 250
Preferred shares, par value NIS 0. 10 per share: 106,780 shares authorized and
no shares issued and outstanding, actual and as adjusted --- ---
Additional paid-in capital 4,563 14,176
Retained earnings 23,872 23,872

Total shareholders' equity 28,648 32,298

Total capitalization $ 28,648 $ 32,298

(1) Does not include 561,982 ordinary shares issuable upon the exercise of warrants outstanding as of October 24, 2006 at an exercise price
of $8.00 per share, as adjusted.

11

SELLING SHAREHOLDERS

   The following table provides certain information with respect to the ordinary shares beneficially owned by each selling shareholder as of
October 24, 2006. Except as otherwise noted in the footnotes following the table, none of the selling shareholders has had a material relationship
with us within the past three years.

   All of the ordinary shares beneficially owned by the selling shareholders are registered for sale pursuant to this prospectus. However, the